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◆ ◆ ◆ ◆ 

(1) (2)

1. (1)

-

2.

PUSH (2)

3.

PUSH

(AAA x 2)

PUSH
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PUSH

1. (1) (0 ~13 )

2. (2) (13 ~80 )
3. (3) (0 ~10 )

1 2 3 2 

PUSH

1.
2. PUSH
3.

(1) (2) 
(1➝3, 3➝1)

(3)

VESA

PUSH

(2) (3)



-4

AV S-VIDEO
PC 

(

LA15S51BP
LA20S51BP
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A/V
RCA S-VIDEO DVD
RCA

(DTV/DVD)
DTV

DVD
DTV DVD DTV DVD DTV

DVD
DTV DVD PR PB Y Y B-Y R-Y Y Cb Cr

RCA DTV
DVD

D- Sub PC 
PC 

Kensington 
Kensington

Kensington 
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1.

2. AAA
+ -

3.

1.

2.

3.

4. 

5.



1.

2.

3. (0~9)

4.

1.

2. (0~9)

1.

2.

3.

4.
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PC
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5.

6.

7.

1.

2.

3.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

◆

◆

◆

◆

40MHz P1 C.. VHF-L

0%



100

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.
C Z

P
C
Z

10.

11.

12. 3 11
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◆

◆

◆

◆

◆

◆

:P1
:
:M
:C--
:40MHz
:?
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1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6. 3 5

7.

:P1
:P--
:?



1.

2.

3.

4.

(A~Z)
(0~9)

-

5. 3 4

6.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

✻

-11

1 C 01 - - - -
2 C 02 - - - -
3 C 03 - - - -
4 C 04 - - - -
5 C 05 - - - -

P

00



1.

2.

3.

4.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

PC
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◆ 

◆

◆

◆

◆ : 
◆ : 
◆ : 
◆

◆ NTSC : 

100
45
75
55

50 50



1.

2.

3.

4.

1.

2.

3.

4.

1.

2.

3.

4.

-13

◆ :
◆ :

◆ 2: 1 
◆ 1: 
◆ : 
◆ 1:
◆ 2: 1 

:
:
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1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

30-180

1.

2.

3.

4. 30 60 90
120 150 180

5.

am/pm

am/pm

P1

12:00 am

am/pm

12:00 am
:30

12:00 am
12:00 am

00 00 am



1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

( 14 )

1.

2.

3.

2 

4.

-15

am/pm

P 1 10 Off

am/pm

Off

English

00 00 am

00 00 am
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1.

2.

3.

4.

1.

2.

3.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

: 
:

PC

AV : -- --
S-Video : -- --

: -- --
PC : -- --

----

DVD

AV 
DVD
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Windows Windows PC

1. Windows Control Panel

2. Appearance and Themes

3. Display

4. Settings

LA15S51BP: 1024 X 768
LA20S51BP: 800 X 600

60 60Hz
OK

PC

VGA

SVGA

XGA
LA15S51BP

720 x 400
640 x 480
640 x 480

800 x 600
800 x 600

1024 x 768

31.469
31.469
37.500

46.875
37.879

48.363

70.087
59.940
75.000

75.000
60.317

60.004

28.322
25.175
31.500

49.500
40.000

65.000

- / -
- / +
- / -

+ /+
+ /+

- / -

PC Windows XP
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1. PC

2.

3. PC

4.

5.

6.

7.

( )
PC

1. 1 3

2.

3.

4.

1. 1 3

2.

3.

PC
PC PC

1. 1 3

2.

3.

1056
0

PC

PC
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PC

TFT 2,359,296 (LA15S51BP) 1,440,000(LA20S51BP

◆ 

◆ 

◆ 

◆ 

◆ 

◆ 

◆ 

◆ 

◆

◆

◆

◆ 

◆ 

◆ 

◆ PC
◆ PC

◆ 

◆ 

LA15S51BP

15

100-240V 50/60 Hz

40 W

1024 x 768 @ 60 Hz

496.0 x 82.0 x 333.0mm
496.0 x 170.0 x 359.0mm

4.0 kg(8.81 lbs)

10 C 40 C 50 F 104 F
10% 80%

-20 C 45 C -4 F 113 F
5% 95%

LA20S51BP

20

100-240V 50/60 Hz

55 W

800 x 600 @ 60 Hz

607.0 x 94.0 x 436.0 mm
607.0 x 215.0 x 464.0 mm

7.8 kg(17.19 lbs)

10 C 40 C 50 F 104 F
10% 80%

-20 C 45 C -4 F 113 F
5% 95%

Q/12JD5440-2005





BN68-01013G-00

800-810-5858, 010-6475 1880
www.samsung.com.cn

022-23961234
300385
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